PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8183456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABMETRIX INCORPORATED	09/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREDRICK SHAAPUR	
Street Address:	3571 FAR WEST BLVD 187	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15588016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: SAAP4@VERIZON.NET

Correspondent Name: FREDRICK SHAAPUR

Address Line 1: 3571 FAR WEST BLVD 187

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDRICK SHAAPUR
SIGNATURE:	/fshaapur/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=FabMetrix_LOAp_09012023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064998 FRAME: 0269

508136277



September 1, 2023

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to certify that hereby all intellectual property rights to the USPTO utility patent, METHOD FOR FORENSIC ANALYSIS OF ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, Patent No. 10482473, Application No. 15588016 are assigned to Fredrick Shaapur effective September 15, 2023.

Fredrick Shaapur, Ph.D.

President | Principal Scientist

FabMetrix, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/22/2023

602.666.6581 (Direct)

602.410.5840 (Main)

fshaapur@fabmetrix.com

www.fabmetrix.com

FabMetrix, Inc., 7702 E. Doubletree Ranch Rd., Suite 300, Scottsdale, AZ 85258

PATENT REEL: 064998 FRAME: 0270